
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanford 354 355 709 +9
2  Arizona 348 363 711 +11
3  Washington 355 357 712 +12
4  San Diego State 360 353 713 +13

T5  Oregon 356 359 715 +15
T5  Brigham Young 359 356 715 +15
7  Texas 363 353 716 +16
8  California 356 364 720 +20

T9  Chattanooga 358 364 722 +22
T9  San Jose State 358 364 722 +22
11  Pepperdine 370 355 725 +25
12  UNLV 372 361 733 +33
13  Hawaii 375 381 756 +56
14  UC Irvine 387 371 758 +58

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Filip Jakubcik  Arizona 68  68  136  -4 
2    Mahanth Chirravuri  Pepperdine 68  69  137  -3 
T3    Garrett Engle  Chattanooga 72  66  138  -2 
T3    Xuan Luo  San Jose State 69  69  138  -2 
T3    Nathan Petronzio  Texas 67  71  138  -2 
T3    Karl Vilips  Stanford 72  66  138  -2 
T7    Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State 70  69  139  -1 
T7    Petr Hruby  Washington 67  72  139  -1 
T7    Zac Jones  Brigham Young 68  71  139  -1 
T10    Owen Avrit  Oregon 72  68  140  E 
T10    Ivan Barahona  San Jose State 72  68  140  E 
T10    Greyson Leach  Oregon 68  72  140  E 
T10    Eric Lee  California 69  71  140  E 
T10    Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington 74  66  140  E 
T10    Zach Pollo  Arizona 71  69  140  E 
T10    Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford 69  71  140  E 
T17    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 71  70  141  +1 
T17    Keshav Mungali *  San Jose State 68  73  141  +1 
T17    Taehoon Song  Washington 66  75  141  +1 
T20    Dalton Chuba  Chattanooga 68  74  142  +2 
T20    Rei Harashima  UC Irvine 77  65  142  +2 
T20    Cooper Jones  Brigham Young 71  71  142  +2 
T20    Tommy Morrison  Texas 75  67  142  +2 
T20    Brady Siravo  Pepperdine 74  68  142  +2 
T20    Keaton Vo  Texas 72  70  142  +2 
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Stanford 354  355       709  +9 
1  2   Arizona 348  363       711  +11 
3  3   Washington 355  357       712  +12 
9  4   San Diego State 360  353       713  +13 

T4  T5   Oregon 356  359       715  +15 
8  T5   Brigham Young 359  356       715  +15 

10  7   Texas 363  353       716  +16 
T4  8   California 356  364       720  +20 
T6  T9   Chattanooga 358  364       722  +22 
T6  T9   San Jose State 358  364       722  +22 
11  11   Pepperdine 370  355       725  +25 
12  12   UNLV 372  361       733  +33 
13  13   Hawaii 375  381       756  +56 
14  14   UC Irvine 387  371       758  +58 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  68  68       136  -4   
T5 2   Mahanth Chirravuri  Pepperdine  68  69       137  -3   
T2 T3   Nathan Petronzio  Texas  67  71       138  -2   
T12 T3   Xuan Luo  San Jose State  69  69       138  -2   
T31 T3   Garrett Engle  Chattanooga  72  66       138  -2   
T31 T3   Karl Vilips  Stanford  72  66       138  -2   
T5 T7   Zac Jones  Brigham Young  68  71       139  -1   
T16 T7   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  70  69       139  -1   
T2 T7   Petr Hruby  Washington  67  72       139  -1   
T31 T10   Ivan Barahona  San Jose State  72  68       140  E   
T5 T10   Greyson Leach  Oregon  68  72       140  E   
T31 T10   Owen Avrit  Oregon  72  68       140  E   
T50 T10   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  74  66       140  E   
T12 T10   Eric Lee  California  69  71       140  E   
T22 T10   Zach Pollo  Arizona  71  69       140  E   
T12 T10   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  69  71       140  E   
T5 T17   Keshav Mungali *  San Jose State  68  73       141  +1   
T22 T17   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  71  70       141  +1   
1 T17   Taehoon Song  Washington  66  75       141  +1   

T74 T20   Rei Harashima  UC Irvine  77  65       142  +2   
T22 T20   Cooper Jones  Brigham Young  71  71       142  +2   
T31 T20   Keaton Vo  Texas  72  70       142  +2   
T63 T20   Tommy Morrison  Texas  75  67       142  +2   
T50 T20   Brady Siravo  Pepperdine  74  68       142  +2   
T5 T20   Dalton Chuba  Chattanooga  68  74       142  +2   
T22 T20   Sampson Zheng  California  71  71       142  +2   
T31 T27   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  72  71       143  +3   
T50 T27   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  74  69       143  +3   
T50 T27   Kristoffer Kuvaas  Pepperdine  74  69       143  +3   
T16 T27   Aiden Krafft  Oregon  70  73       143  +3   
T50 T27   Bo Peng  Washington  74  69       143  +3   
T2 T27   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  67  76       143  +3   
T50 T33   Trevor Lewis  UNLV  74  70       144  +4   
T22 T33   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  71  73       144  +4   
T5 T33   Zubair Firdaus  San Jose State  68  76       144  +4   
T31 T33   Nate Stember  Oregon  72  72       144  +4   
T22 T33   Ethan Gao  Stanford  71  73       144  +4   
T16 T33   Sean-Karl Dobson  Stanford  70  74       144  +4   
T12 T33   Johnny Walker  Arizona  69  75       144  +4   
T31 T40   Eric Doyle *  Oregon  72  73       145  +5   
T16 T40   Alaric Mercie *  San Jose State  70  75       145  +5   
T22 T40   Skyler Ngo  San Diego State  71  74       145  +5   
T16 T40   Ethan Fang  California  70  75       145  +5   
T31 T40   Jake Beber-Frankel  Stanford  72  73       145  +5   
T63 T45   Kush Arora *  Stanford  75  71       146  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T16 T45   Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  70  76       146  +6   
T41 T45   Aaron Du  California  73  73       146  +6   
T41 T48   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  73  74       147  +7   
T80 T48   Brock Goyen  Brigham Young  78  69       147  +7   
T22 T48   Max Brenchley  Brigham Young  71  76       147  +7   
T22 T48   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  71  76       147  +7   
T63 T48   Barclay Brown  Stanford  75  72       147  +7   
T74 T53   Drew Warford *  Washington  77  71       148  +8   
T31 T53   Anton Ouyang *  Stanford  72  76       148  +8   
T41 T53   Avinash Iyer *  San Jose State  73  75       148  +8   
T70 T53   Brian Stark  Texas  76  72       148  +8   
T63 T53   Shea Lague  San Diego State  75  73       148  +8   
T90 T53   Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  81  67       148  +8   
T41 T53   Kuangyu Chen  California  73  75       148  +8   
T50 T53   Jeewon Park  California  74  74       148  +8   
T41 T53   Tianyi Xiong  Arizona  73  75       148  +8   
T50 T62   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  74  75       149  +9   
T63 T62   Hugh Adams  Oregon  75  74       149  +9   
T41 T62   Jackson Moss  San Diego State  73  76       149  +9   
T50 T62   Gregory Solhaug  Oregon  74  75       149  +9   
T63 T66   Darien Zhao  UC Irvine  75  75       150  +10   
T80 T66   Peter Kim  Brigham Young  78  72       150  +10   
T50 T66   William Walsh  Pepperdine  74  76       150  +10   
T74 T66   John Houk  Chattanooga  77  73       150  +10   
T70 T70   Wyatt Plattner  UNLV  76  75       151  +11   
T50 T70   Samuel Espinosa-Trueba  Chattanooga  74  77       151  +11   
T50 T70   Finn Koelle  Washington  74  77       151  +11   
T70 T73   Jin Nakao  UC Irvine  76  76       152  +12   
T70 T73   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  76  76       152  +12   
T41 T73   Christiaan Maas  Texas  73  79       152  +12   
T41 T73   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  73  79       152  +12   
T41 T77   Josh Hayashida  Hawaii  73  80       153  +13   
T74 T77   Kolbe Irei  Hawaii  77  76       153  +13   
T80 T77   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  78  75       153  +13   
T80 T77   Justin Bai  Washington  78  75       153  +13   
T63 T81   Charlie Berridge *  California  75  79       154  +14   
T50 T81   Dane Watanabe  Hawaii  74  80       154  +14   
T86 T81   Jason Tang  UC Irvine  79  75       154  +14   
T90 T81   Jack Gilbert  Texas  81  73       154  +14   
T90 T85   Andreas Diogenous *  San Jose State  81  74       155  +15   
T80 T85   Tyler Ogawa  Hawaii  78  77       155  +15   
T80 T85   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  78  77       155  +15   
94 T85   Joshua Koo  Pepperdine  82  73       155  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T86 89   Brett Sawaia  UNLV  79  77       156  +16   
95 90   Isaiah Kanno  Hawaii  84  74       158  +18   
96 91   Marlon Jones *  San Jose State  85  74       159  +19   

T74 T92   Itai Cohen *  San Jose State  77  83       160  +20   
T88 T92   Yaoting Zou  UC Irvine  80  80       160  +20   
T90 94   Joshua Lane  UC Irvine  81  82       163  +23   
T88 95   Takanobu Kanda  Pepperdine  80  86       166  +26   
T74 -    Thomas Jenkins *  Oregon  77  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 354 355 709

T3 Karl Vilips (2) 72 66 138

T10 Michael Thorbjornsen (1) 69 71 140

T33 Sean-Karl Dobson (4) 70 74 144

T33 Ethan Gao (6) 71 73 144

T40 Jake Beber-Frankel (3) 72 73 145

T48 Barclay Brown (5) 75 72 147

2 Arizona 348 363 711

1 Filip Jakubcik (6) 68 68 136

T10 Zach Pollo (1) 71 69 140

T27 Sam Sommerhauser (3) 67 76 143

T33 Johnny Walker (4) 69 75 144

T53 Tianyi Xiong (2) 73 75 148

T73 Tiger Christensen (5) 73 79 152

3 Washington 355 357 712

T7 Petr Hruby (1) 67 72 139

T10 Chuan-Tai Lin (5) 74 66 140

T17 Taehoon Song (2) 66 75 141

T27 Bo Peng (4) 74 69 143

T70 Finn Koelle (3) 74 77 151

T77 Justin Bai (6) 78 75 153

4 San Diego State 360 353 713

T7 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (5) 70 69 139

T17 Justin Hastings (1) 71 70 141

T40 Skyler Ngo (2) 71 74 145

T53 Tyler Kowack (3) 81 67 148

T53 Shea Lague (6) 75 73 148

T62 Jackson Moss (4) 73 76 149

T5 Oregon 356 359 715

T10 Owen Avrit (2) 72 68 140

T10 Greyson Leach (5) 68 72 140

T27 Aiden Krafft (4) 70 73 143

T33 Nate Stember (3) 72 72 144

T62 Gregory Solhaug (1) 74 75 149

T62 Hugh Adams (6) 75 74 149

T5 Brigham Young 359 356 715

T7 Zac Jones (1) 68 71 139

T20 Cooper Jones (2) 71 71 142

T33 Keanu Akina (3) 71 73 144

T48 Max Brenchley (4) 71 76 147

T48 Brock Goyen (6) 78 69 147

T66 Peter Kim (5) 78 72 150

7 Texas 363 353 716

T3 Nathan Petronzio (4) 67 71 138

T20 Tommy Morrison (2) 75 67 142

T20 Keaton Vo (5) 72 70 142

T53 Brian Stark (3) 76 72 148

T73 Christiaan Maas (1) 73 79 152

T81 Jack Gilbert (6) 81 73 154
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 California 356 364 720

T10 Eric Lee (3) 69 71 140

T20 Sampson Zheng (1) 71 71 142

T40 Ethan Fang (4) 70 75 145

T45 Aaron Du (2) 73 73 146

T53 Jeewon Park (5) 74 74 148

T53 Kuangyu Chen (6) 73 75 148

T9 Chattanooga 358 364 722

T3 Garrett Engle (5) 72 66 138

T20 Dalton Chuba (2) 68 74 142

T45 Braedon Wear (6) 70 76 146

T62 Paul Conroy (4) 74 75 149

T66 John Houk (1) 77 73 150

T70 Samuel Espinosa-Trueba (3) 74 77 151

T9 San Jose State 358 364 722

T3 Xuan Luo (2) 69 69 138

T10 Ivan Barahona (6) 72 68 140

T33 Zubair Firdaus (4) 68 76 144

T48 Caleb Shetler (1) 71 76 147

T77 Kristopher Stiles (5) 78 75 153

T85 Carl Corpus (3) 78 77 155

11 Pepperdine 370 355 725

2 Mahanth Chirravuri (1) 68 69 137

T20 Brady Siravo (4) 74 68 142

T27 Kristoffer Kuvaas (2) 74 69 143

T66 William Walsh (3) 74 76 150

T85 Joshua Koo (5) 82 73 155

95 Takanobu Kanda (6) 80 86 166

12 UNLV 372 361 733

T27 Yuki Moriyama (1) 74 69 143

T27 Caden Fioroni (2) 72 71 143

T33 Trevor Lewis (6) 74 70 144

T70 Wyatt Plattner (5) 76 75 151

T73 Ben Sawaia (3) 76 76 152

89 Brett Sawaia (4) 79 77 156

13 Hawaii 375 381 756

T48 Blaze Akana (1) 73 74 147

T77 Kolbe Irei (2) 77 76 153

T77 Josh Hayashida (3) 73 80 153

T81 Dane Watanabe (4) 74 80 154

T85 Tyler Ogawa (6) 78 77 155

90 Isaiah Kanno (5) 84 74 158

14 UC Irvine 387 371 758

T20 Rei Harashima (5) 77 65 142

T66 Darien Zhao (1) 75 75 150

T73 Jin Nakao (4) 76 76 152

T81 Jason Tang (3) 79 75 154

T92 Yaoting Zou (2) 80 80 160

94 Joshua Lane (6) 81 82 163
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T17 Keshav Mungali (San Jose State) 68 73 141

T40 Eric Doyle (Oregon) 72 73 145

T40 Alaric Mercie (San Jose State) 70 75 145

T45 Kush Arora (Stanford) 75 71 146

T53 Anton Ouyang (Stanford) 72 76 148

T53 Drew Warford (Washington) 77 71 148

T53 Avinash Iyer (San Jose State) 73 75 148

T81 Charlie Berridge (California) 75 79 154

T85 Andreas Diogenous (San Jose State) 81 74 155

91 Marlon Jones (San Jose State) 85 74 159

T92 Itai Cohen (San Jose State) 77 83 160

96 Thomas Jenkins (Oregon) 77 0 77
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Par 3 Scoring
Z. Firdaus SJSU 2.80 -2 
X. Luo SJSU 2.80 -2 
N. Petronzio Texas 2.80 -2 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 2.90 -1 
A. Mercie SJSU 2.90 -1 
S. Lague SDSU 2.90 -1 
J. Hastings SDSU 2.90 -1 
A. Du California 2.90 -1 
J. Beber-Frankel Stanford 2.90 -1 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 2.90 -1 
S. Ngo SDSU 3.00 E 
P. Hruby Washington 3.00 E 
O. Avrit Oregon 3.00 E 
P. Conroy Chatt 3.00 E 
Z. Pollo Arizona 3.00 E 
T. Kowack SDSU 3.00 E 
T. Morrison Texas 3.00 E 
B. Siravo Pepperdine 3.00 E 
K. Kuvaas Pepperdine 3.00 E 
I. Barahona SJSU 3.00 E 
E. Fang California 3.00 E 
E. Lee California 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 3.85 -3 
Z. Jones BYU 4.00 E 
M. Chirravuri Pepperdine 4.00 E 
S. Zheng California 4.00 E 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.00 E 
G. Engle Chatt 4.00 E 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.05 +1 
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.05 +1 
T. Song Washington 4.05 +1 
E. Lee California 4.05 +1 
X. Luo SJSU 4.05 +1 
B. Akana Hawaii 4.05 +1 
K. Kuvaas Pepperdine 4.10 +2 
C. Jones BYU 4.10 +2 
K. Mungali SJSU 4.10 +2 
N. Petronzio Texas 4.10 +2 
D. Chuba Chatt 4.10 +2 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 4.10 +2 
C. Lin Washington 4.10 +2 
K. Akina BYU 4.10 +2 
R. Harashima UC Irvine 4.10 +2 
B. Peng Washington 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Leach Oregon 4.17 -5 
K. Vo Texas 4.33 -4 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.33 -4 
A. Krafft Oregon 4.33 -4 
M. Chirravuri Pepperdine 4.33 -4 
P. Hruby Washington 4.33 -4 
S. Ngo SDSU 4.33 -4 
B. Sawaia UNLV 4.33 -4 
C. Lin Washington 4.33 -4 
T. Song Washington 4.50 -3 
D. Zhao UC Irvine 4.50 -3 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.50 -3 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.50 -3 
B. Peng Washington 4.50 -3 
B. Goyen BYU 4.50 -3 
N. Stember Oregon 4.50 -3 
T. Xiong Arizona 4.50 -3 
K. Arora Stanford 4.50 -3 
E. Gao Stanford 4.50 -3 
I. Barahona SJSU 4.50 -3 
T. Lewis UNLV 4.50 -3 
J. Gilbert Texas 4.50 -3 

Eagles 
P. Hruby Washington 1
D. Zhao UC Irvine 1
B. Sawaia UNLV 1
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 1
C. Lin Washington 1
G. Leach Oregon 1
R. Harashima UC Irvine 1
B. Stark Texas 1
E. Gao Stanford 1
M. Chirravuri Pepperdine 1
B. Siravo Pepperdine 1
C. Jones BYU 1
A. Diogenous SJSU 1
Y. Zou UC Irvine 1

Birdies 
G. Engle Chatt 10
F. Jakubcik Arizona 10
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 10
M. Chirravuri Pepperdine 9
K. Arora Stanford 8
E. Lee California 8
A. Iyer SJSU 8
P. Hruby Washington 8
S. Zheng California 8
K. Vilips Stanford 8
A. Du California 7
O. Avrit Oregon 7
R. Harashima UC Irvine 7
S. Espinosa-Trueba Chatt 7
K. Vo Texas 7
K. Mungali SJSU 7
B. Akana Hawaii 7
T. Kowack SDSU 7
Z. Jones BYU 7
X. Luo SJSU 7
N. Petronzio Texas 7
T. Xiong Arizona 6

Pars 
C. Lin Washington 28
Z. Pollo Arizona 27
T. Morrison Texas 27
C. Jones BYU 26
I. Barahona SJSU 26
K. Akina BYU 26
G. Solhaug Oregon 25
E. Doyle Oregon 25
C. Shetler SJSU 25
T. Christensen Arizona 25
J. Hastings SDSU 25
J. Walker Arizona 25
C. Maas Texas 25
X. Luo SJSU 24
T. Lewis UNLV 24
N. Petronzio Texas 24
D. Chuba Chatt 24
F. Koelle Washington 24
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 24
T. Song Washington 24
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 23
O. Avrit Oregon 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 77th Western Intercollegiate 73.64 96

2 77th Western Intercollegiate 73.37 95

 

Total Average Scores
77th Western Intercollegiate 73.50 191

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: 77th Western Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 437     8 47 35 5 1 

2 4 390     6 56 16 14 4 

3 4 371     12 62 16 5 1 

4 5 532     23 60 12   1 

5 4 426     4 73 16 3   

6 3 142     18 56 19 3   

7 4 392     13 36 32 10 5 

8 4 372     10 66 15 4 1 

9 3 173   1 9 56 24 5 1 

10 4 458     3 68 19 5 1 

11 4 430     8 59 23 5 1 

12 3 220     11 34 35 13 3 

13 4 376     19 64 12 1   

14 3 188     2 70 17 6 1 

15 5 565   1 13 62 17 2 1 

16 4 346     10 63 18 5   

17 3 177     12 70 12 2   

18 5 491   2 52 36 4 2   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 220 +0.61 

7 4 392 +0.57 

2 4 390 +0.54 

1 4 437 +0.42 

14 3 188 +0.31 

10 4 458 +0.30 

11 4 430 +0.30 

9 3 173 +0.27 

16 4 346 +0.19 

5 4 426 +0.19 

3 4 371 +0.18 

8 4 372 +0.17 

15 5 565 +0.09 

6 3 142 +0.07 

17 3 177 +0.04 

13 4 376 -0.05 

4 5 532 -0.07 

18 5 491 -0.50 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28593&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28593&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28593&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28593&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28593&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 77th Western Intercollegiate 73.64 96

2 77th Western Intercollegiate 73.37 95

 

Total Average Scores
77th Western Intercollegiate 73.50 191

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: 77th Western Intercollegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 437     7 59 24 3 2 

2 4 390     6 44 32 12 1 

3 4 371     12 52 25 4 2 

4 5 532   1 28 49 15 1 1 

5 4 426     10 62 18 4 1 

6 3 142     19 64 12     

7 4 392   1 3 36 34 14 7 

8 4 372     32 47 14 2   

9 3 173     14 38 38 5   

10 4 458     5 64 21 4 1 

11 4 430     5 49 36 5   

12 3 220     6 55 28 5 1 

13 4 376   1 17 64 10 3   

14 3 188     7 70 17 1   

15 5 565     22 55 12 5 1 

16 4 346     6 67 19 3   

17 3 177     7 60 23 5   

18 5 491   7 44 39 5     

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 392 +0.84 

2 4 390 +0.58 

11 4 430 +0.43 

12 3 220 +0.37 

9 3 173 +0.36 

1 4 437 +0.31 

10 4 458 +0.28 

3 4 371 +0.28 

17 3 177 +0.27 

5 4 426 +0.20 

16 4 346 +0.20 

14 3 188 +0.13 

15 5 565 +0.03 

13 4 376 -0.03 

6 3 142 -0.07 

4 5 532 -0.11 

8 4 372 -0.15 

18 5 491 -0.56 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 220 +0.61 

7 4 392 +0.57 

2 4 390 +0.54 

1 4 437 +0.42 

14 3 188 +0.31 

11 4 430 +0.30 

10 4 458 +0.30 

9 3 173 +0.27 

16 4 346 +0.19 

5 4 426 +0.19 

3 4 371 +0.18 

8 4 372 +0.17 

15 5 565 +0.09 

6 3 142 +0.07 

17 3 177 +0.04 

13 4 376 -0.05 

4 5 532 -0.07 

18 5 491 -0.50 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 392 +0.84 

2 4 390 +0.58 

11 4 430 +0.43 

12 3 220 +0.37 

9 3 173 +0.36 

1 4 437 +0.31 

10 4 458 +0.28 

3 4 371 +0.28 

17 3 177 +0.27 

5 4 426 +0.20 

16 4 346 +0.20 

14 3 188 +0.13 

15 5 565 +0.03 

13 4 376 -0.03 

6 3 142 -0.07 

4 5 532 -0.11 

8 4 372 -0.15 

18 5 491 -0.56 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 437     15 106 59 8 3 

2 4 390     12 100 48 26 5 

3 4 371     24 114 41 9 3 

4 5 532   1 51 109 27 1 2 

5 4 426     14 135 34 7 1 

6 3 142     37 120 31 3   

7 4 392   1 16 72 66 24 12 

8 4 372     42 113 29 6 1 

9 3 173   1 23 94 62 10 1 

10 4 458     8 132 40 9 2 

11 4 430     13 108 59 10 1 

12 3 220     17 89 63 18 4 

13 4 376   1 36 128 22 4   

14 3 188     9 140 34 7 1 

15 5 565   1 35 117 29 7 2 

16 4 346     16 130 37 8   

17 3 177     19 130 35 7   

18 5 491   9 96 75 9 2   
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